The Economist/YouGov Poll You Polimetrix

Sample 1000 General Population Respondents
Conducted July 26-28, 2009
Margin of Error +4.9%

1. How big a problem is racism in our society today?

A Dig problem ... 21%
Somewhat of aproblem ... 52%
A small problem . ... 22%
NOt @ Problem .. ... 5%

2. Do you think blacks and whites receive equal treatment from the police?

YOS oo 29%
N O oo e 52%
NOt SUIE oo e 19%

FaV O .. 25%
L@ o] o 10 1= - 42%
NOt SUIE oot e e 33%

4. The police arrested Henry Louis Gates, Jr., a black professor at Harvard, at his home in
Cambridge, Massachusetts, last week. The police were investigating a possible burglary at
Gates’ house and suspected Gates until he provided ID. Gates then accused the policeman
of being racist. Do you think the Cambridge Police acted stupidly in arresting somebody when
there was already proof that they were in their own home?

YOS oo 50%
o 36%
NOt SUIE oo 14%
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5. Do you currently have health insurance?

D (== 76%
N O oo 23%
DONt KNOW . .o e e e e e 0%

6. How satisfied are you with your health insurance coverage?

Very satisfied . ... ... e 41%
Somewhat satisfied ........... 34%
Somewhat dissatisfied ......... ... 11%
Very dissatisfied . ...... ..o 11%
Nt SUI .o e e 3%

7. Thinking about the country as a whole, are you generally satisfied with the quality of health
care in this country?

Very satisfied . ... ..o 18%
Somewhat satisfied ........... 27%
Somewhat dissatisfied ............ .. 27%
Very dissatisfied ....... ..o 29%

8. How would you rate the quality of medical care you are receiving?

EXCellent ... e 25%
G000 .. 39%
Bl e 24%
PO . e 12%

9. Which party do you think would do a better job handling the problem of health care?

DEMOCIALS . oo 37%
RepubliCans . ... 29%
ADOULt the SaME . ... 35%
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10. If President Obama and Congress pass a health care reform plan, do you think you
personally would receive better or worse care than you receive now?

Better Care ... e e 20%
Aboutthe same ... e 31%
LAY (o 7= = 1 > 35%
Nt SUI . 14%

11. Do you think you personally would pay more, either in taxes or insurance costs, if President
Obama and Congress pass a health care reform plan?

Pay MOre .o e 53%
Aboutthe same ... .. 24%
Pay eSS o e 9%
Nt SUI . e 14%

12. Overall, if President Obama and Congress pass health care reform, do you think you
personally would be better or worse off?

Better off ... e 22%
Aboutthe same ... e 27%
Worse Off ..o 38%
NOt SUIE . e e 13%

13. When it comes to health care, what do you think is the bigger problem?

The high cost of health care and insurance ....................... ... ... 67%
The number of people who are uninsured and don’t receive

good health care ... ..ot e e 26%
NOL SUI .ottt e e e e 7%
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14. What problem is President Obama’s health care reform plan more focused upon?

The high cost of health care and insurance ............................... 19%
The number of people who are uninsured and don'’t receive good health care
59%

NOt SUIE e e e 21%

15. Would you favor a tax increase to provide health insurance for those who aren’t currently
covered?

YOS oo 27%
N O oo e 55%
NOt SUIE oo e 18%

16. Would you favor or oppose doing the following things to pay for extending health insurance
coverage to the uninsured?

Favor Oppose Not sure
Raising taxes on
families earning over
$350,000 58% 30% 11%
Taxing health
insurance benefits
paid by employers 14% 63% 23%
Requiring companies
to provide health
insurance for their
employees or pay a
penalty 53% 32% 15%
Requiring individuals
to have insurance or
pay a penalty 15% 70% 15%
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17. Would you favor a health insurance reform plan if it raised the federal budget deficit by a
large amount?

YOS oo 22%
o 52%
NOt SUIE oo 26%

18. Do you favor or oppose having a "public option" which would allow individuals to purchase
health insurance coverage from the government?

FaV O . 48%
L@ o] o 10 1= - 25%
NOt SUIE oot e e 27%

D (== 7%
o 74%
NOT SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 19%

20. Please tell us whether you have a favorable or unfavorable view of these countries.

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t

favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

China 4% 20% 33% 29% 15%
Russia 2% 22% 37% 19% 20%
Britain 41% 36% 6% 4% 14%
France 20% 34% 20% 12% 15%
India 7% 37% 23% 12% 21%
Pakistan 1% 9% 38% 33% 19%
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21. Do you think that people in these countries have a favorable or an unfavorable view of the
United States?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t

favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

China 6% 24% 33% 21% 17%
Russia 3% 22% 34% 23% 18%
Britain 22% 42% 15% 5% 16%
France 8% 29% 31% 17% 16%
India 11% 34% 24% 12% 19%
Pakistan 2% 9% 33% 39% 18%

22. How much do you care about what people in other countries think about the United States?

Care Very MUCK ... 18%
Care someWhat . ... 45%
DNt CarE ..ottt 37%

23. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not Very
Important Important Important  Unimportant
The war in Iraq 54% 30% 12% 4%
The economy 85% 13% 2% 1%
Immigration 53% 31% 14% 3%
The environment 49% 33% 12% 6%
Terrorism 64% 26% 8% 2%
Gay rights 21% 21% 22% 35%
Education 73% 23% 3% 1%
Health care 63% 29% 6% 2%
Social security 65% 29% 5% 1%
The budget deficit 63% 30% 5% 2%
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24. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The War in Iraq .. ... e 4%
The ECONOMY ... 41%
IMMIGration .. ... 8%
The environment .. ... 4%
L= 1= o 6%
Gay MgNES .. e 2%
EdUCatioN ... 6%
Health care ...... ... i e 12%
SOCial SECUNTY .. 9%
The budget deficit . ... ... 8%

25. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

SIroNgly @pPrOVe ... e 26%
Somewhat approve . ........o i 24%
Somewhat disapprove . ... 14%
Strongly diSAPPIOVE .. ..o 29%
N Ot SUIE . e 7%

26. Overall, do you approve of the way the U.S. Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ...t 2%
Somewhat approve . ... 17%
Neither approve nor diSapProve ............oieieiriiii i ennnn. 17%
Somewhat diSapprove . ... 19%
Strongly diSAPPIOVE . ...t 35%
NOT SUIE .. 9%
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27. If the 2010 elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in
the district where you live?

Republican .. ... e 33%
Lean Republican .......... i 7%
Lean Democrat ...... ..o e 9%
DemoOCrat ... 39%
NOt SUIE .ot e 11%

28. Would you say things in this country today are ...

Generally headed in the right direction ........... ... ... ... i, 37%
Off onthewrong track ........ ... e 50%
Ot SUNE . 13%

29. What do you think is more of a threat?

Big bUSINESS . ..o 40%
Big government . ... 60%

30. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better . ... 24%
Aboutthe same ... .. 35%
GetliNg WOISE ..o e 36%
N Ot SUNE . e 5%

31. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than youwereayearago .....................ooots. 10%
About the same financially as youwereayearago ....................... 37%
Worse off financially than you wereayearago ................covivinn 50%
NOT SUIE .. e 3%
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32. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Higher ... 37%
AboUt the SamME ... e e 29%
L OW BT o e 16%
NOt SUIE .t e e e e 18%

33. Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or
disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No

Approve  Approve Disapprove Disapprove Opinion
War in Iraq 18% 35% 16% 16% 15%
Economy 19% 26% 12% 32% 10%
Immigration 9% 24% 15% 27% 25%
Environment 18% 29% 11% 22% 20%
Terrorism 19% 29% 13% 22% 18%
Gay Rights 7% 23% 15% 20% 35%
Education 19% 30% 14% 15% 22%
Health Care 22% 23% 13% 33% 9%
Social Security 12% 24% 17% 22% 25%
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34. Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?

HONESt o e e 39%
Intelligent ... 63%
Religious ... e 16%
o1 o 43%
PatriotiC .. e 30%
o] o 40%
Bold .o 40%
EXperienced . ... ..o 16%
SINCEI i 40%
Partisan ... 23%
Effective ..o e 29%
UNifYiNg .o 25%
I TOUCN L e e 35%
RealistiC ... e 34%
DECISIVE .. e 30%

35. Which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Barack Obama?

HONESt . 27%
Intelligent ... 10%
ReligioUS ... e 31%
] o1 o 18%
PatriotiC ... e 25%
S ONG e 15%
Bold .o 12%
EXperienced . ... ..o 45%
SIN GBI et e 25%
PartiSaN .o e 23%
EffeCtive .o e 23%
UNifYiNg o 26%
N TOUCK L. 23%
RealistiC ... e e 28%
DECISIVE ..ttt e 17%
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36. Would you say Barack Obama is ...

Very lberal .. ... 36%
Somewhat liberal ........ ... 24%
1Y/ 0T 1= = (= A 19%
Somewhat conservative ........ ... e 3%
Very conservative ....... ... 1%
Nt SUI . e 16%

37. Do you think Barack Obama ...

Sayswhathe believes ... 54%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ................. ... ...l 46%

38. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

LiKE @ 10t o e 41%
Like somewhat ... e 26%
DSl o e 22%
NOL SUI . e 11%
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